

SRM e-Tender Notice [1st call] [Date Extension]

The Executive Engineer [Civil] EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, 132KV Old MIDC Sub-station premises, Old MIDC Area, Ajintha Road, Jalgaon - 425 003 on behalf of Superintending Engineer[Civil] EHV CCCM Circle Nasik has invited online Percentage Rate Tender from approved and eligible Registered contractors of PWD / MES / Railways / Jivan Pradhikaran / CPWD / MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO/ MAHADISCOM or from any Govt. / Semi Govt. / Central Govt. etc & Registered with MSETCL for SRM e-Tendering & Digitally signed through SRM-e-Tendering Portal - "SRM- e-Tender Spec. No. T-05/2019-20 [1st Call] - RFX No. 7000013647 & T-06/2019-20 [1st Call] RFX No. 7000013648 amounting to Rs. 48.40 Lakhs for (1) Supplying & Spreading Metal & Repairs to GI Pipe Line in Switch-Yard at 220KV Dondaicha Sub-stn, Dist. Dhule (2) Supplying & Spreading Metal & Repairs to GI Pipe Line in Switch-Yard & Various Civil maint. of Control Room at 132KV Visarwadi Sub-stn. Dist. Nandurbar. ". The sale period of blank Tender copies which was from 10-08-2019 up to 10-09-2019 is hereby extended upto 12-09-2019 & due date of submission is 12-09-2019 -- upto 10.30 AM. Opening date - 12-09-2019 -- on 11.00 Hrs. The Blank Tender copies and other details can be viewed & downloaded from the website of www.mahatransco.in. SRM-e-Tendering portal. There is no change in other terms & conditions. For more details Contact-- Mob- 7888089900 & 7887864450.

Executive Engineer [Civil] MSETCL, Jalgaon.

Not to be printed below this line. [For News Papers only]

7 3 3

11 1 SEP 2019

Date:

Executive Engineer [Civil]
MSETCL , Jalgaon

Copy swr to :- [01] SE[C] EHV CCCM Circle, Nasik -- for information please.
[02] SE EHV O&M Circle , Khadka-Bhusawal -- by e-mail

Copy fwc to :- EE EHV O&M Dn MSETCL, Jalgaon/ Dhule-- by e-mail.

Copy to:- [01] IT Admin Nasik-Zone --to publish this advertisement on web-site of MSETCL. - --by e-mail.

[02] PRO CO Mumbai --as per list of News-papers received on 07-08-2019-15.30 Hrs

[03] Addl. EE[C] EHV CCCM Sub-dn. Jalgaon-I –II // Dhule-I- II- by e-mail

[04] Dy. Manager [F & A] Jalgaon.

[05] Notice Board.

No. EE /JCCD/ TECH / No.